TX
T
D
±0.3TY
e
9
RR
±0.3TY

yo 105-0004, JAPAN
： http://www.smcworld.com
How to Order
[Please refer to P. 1 and 2 of our Hydraulic Cylinder general catalog (CAT.ES110-10) for details to help with your selection.]
Series type
Symbol  Tube material Nominal pressure
E     Aluminum alloy   3.5MPa
 F     Stainless steel      7MPa
G     Steel            14MPa                                Rod size series
H     Stainless steel     14MPa                               B   B-series rod size
                                                   C   C-series rod size
                                              Note) Ø32 is only available for B-series rod sizes.
Without auto switch
      CH2 H   TA  50  B  -100    -   -X1204
With auto switch
     CHD2 H   TA  50  B  -100    -   -     -X1204
With auto switch                                                       Number of auto switches
(Built-in magnet)                                       Type of auto switches
Series type
Symbol  Tube material  Nominal pressure
 E       Aluminum alloy      3.5MPa
 F       Stainless steel        7MPa                                         Port and cushion location
 H      Stainless steel       14MPa                                    Port positions are as shown on the left diagram
                                               above (i.e. as seen from the rod side).
                                                          Symbol  Port      Cushion valve
 Mounting bracket                                          Nil      Up: (Down)   Right:(Left)
   TA: Rod trunnion                                         A       Right:(Left)   Down: (Up)
                                                           D      Up: (Down)   Left: (Right)
     Bore size                                             E      Up:(Down)    Down: (Up)
                                              F      Right: (Left)    Up: (Down)
* Cylinder stroke                                      G      Right: (Left)   Left: (Right)
                                                         Positions in (  ) are as seen from the rod side
               Cylinder options                           following 180º rotation.
                Rod end  Nil  Without rod end nut                   .
                 nut       A   With rod end nut
                 Cushion  Nil  With cushions on both sides
                           N  Without cushion
                           R  With front cushion
                           H  With rear cushion
* Cylinder stroke
Cylinder bore size Standard stroke
Ø32mm 25 to 1400mm
Ø40mm 25 to 1400mm
Ø50mm 25 to 1400mm
Ø63mm 25 to 1500mm
Ø80mm 25 to 1800mm
Ø100mm 25 to 1800mm
Air bleed
J 2-Rc P
Air bleed Air bleed
MM
Width across flats Ｇ
Z
TZ
TY TYTX
B
C
R
H
TT NA NB
MS+Stroke
ZZ+Stroke
K
MA
A
GA GB
T
D
RR
e
9
±0.3 ±0.3
D